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Silver Waks Srhunl 

11 

ACTIVITY CALENDAR 

EVENT 

SESSION 2025-26 

Investiture Ceremony/ Academic 
Felicitation 

Felicitation Ceremony 

Excursions 

Trainings 

Van Mahotsava (1 child 1 plant) 

Science Exhibition 

Literary Fest 

Diwali Pooja 

Annual Days 

JAITU 

Lohri Celebration 

Graduation Ceremony 

*Summer Break: 28/05/2025 to 02/07/2025 
* Winter Break: 25/12/2025 to 05/01/2026 

SOS3 

06/05/2025 (Tuesday) 

22/8/2025 (Friday) 

13/02/2026 (Friday) 

22/09/2025 Monday (Nry to 2nd) 
7/10/2025 Tuesday (3rd to 8th) 

11/10/2025 (Saturday) (9th to 12th) 

Last week of May & First week July 

8/7/2025 (Tuesday) 

27/09/2025 (Saturday) 

04/08/2025 (Monday) 
to 

08/08/2025 (Friday) 

17/10/2025 or 18/10/2025 
(Friday & Saturday) 

06/12/2025 ( Saturday) 

13/01/2026 (Tuesday) 

13/02/2026 (Friday) 

Re-opening: 03 July, 2025 (Thursday) 

Re-opening: 05 January, 2026 (Monday) 

Principal 
Silver Oaks School 

Sewewala (Jaitu) 
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NAME OF EXAM 

PT-1 

HALF YEARLY EXAM 

PT-2 

PT-3 

(classes 9th & 10th) 

PRE-BOARD 

(class 10th & 12th) 

FINAL EXAM 

(class 9th & 10th) 

FINAL EXAM 

(class LKG to 8th) 

’ilver (Waks Srhuul 

EXAMINATION SCHEDULE 

Classes X & XIl: 03/03/2025 

TIMELINE FOR SYLLABUS 

SESSION 2025-26 

COMPLETION 

30-04-2025 (Wednesday) 

20-08-2025 (Wednesday) 

18-10-2025 (Saturday) 

18-10-2025 (Saturday) 

27-11-2025 (Thursday) 

27-11-2025 (Thursday) 

31-01-2026 (Saturday) 

Good Luck Class 10th: 03/02/2026( Tuesday) 

* FAREWELL CLASS 12th: 07/02/2026 ( Saturday) 
* COMMENCEMENT OF NEW SESSION: 

Classes Nursery to lX: 01/04/2025 

JAITU 

EXAM DATE 

12- 05-2025 

to 

17-05- 2024 

08- 09-2025 

to 

20 -09- 2025 

15- 11-2025 

to 

21 -11-2025 

13- 12-2025 

to 

19 -12- 2025 

10-01-2025 

to 

24-01-2026 

09- 02-2026 

to 

23-2-2026 

02-03-2026 

18 -03- 2026 

PTM 

27-May-25 

27-Sep-25 

24-Dec-25 

24-Dec-25 

31-Jan-26 

28-Feb-26 

25-Mar-26 

Principal Silver Oaks School 
Sewewala (Jaitu) 
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